

Ranpak is a winner of the iF DESIGN AWARD 2022!

CONCORD TOWNSHIP, Ohio – May 24, 2022 – Ranpak Holdings Corp. ("Ranpak") (NYSE: PACK), a global leader in environmentally sustainable, paper-based packaging solutions, is a winner of this year's iF DESIGN AWARD, the world-renowned design prize. The winning product, the Wrap 'n Go™ converter, was recognized with the prestigious iF 2022 DESIGN AWARD, organized by the world's oldest independent design organization, Hannover-based iF International Forum Design GmbH, in the Discipline "Product" and in the Category "Industry/Tools.

In 2022, Wrap 'n Go competed against nearly 11,000 entries from 57 countries and won over the 132-member jury made up of <u>independent</u> experts from all over the world. Wrap 'n Go™ is a new patented dispenser for Geami® packaging. It expands die-cut paper into a protective 3D honeycomb structure, with optional soft tissue interleaf paper. Wrap 'n Go is a sustainable paper-based packing solution, modular and easy to use, and needs no adhesive tape or cutting.

The award-winning Wrap n' Go, together with other innovative packaging solutions from Ranpak, will be on display at the <u>Packaging Innovations Birmingham show</u> (<u>packagingbirmingham.com</u>) scheduled for 25 and 26 May, Hall 1, NEC Birmingham. Ranpak will be located on Stand H74.

More information about Wrap 'n Go can be found in the "Winners & Ranking" section on www.ifdesign.com

About Ranpak

Founded in 1972, Ranpak's goal was to create the first environmentally responsible system to protect products during shipment. Ranpak's mission is to deliver sustainable packaging solutions that help improve supply chain performance and costs, reduce environmental impact, and support a variety of growing business needs globally. The development and improvement of materials, systems and total solution concepts have earned Ranpak a reputation as an innovative leader in e-commerce and industrial supply chain solutions. Ranpak is headquartered in Concord Township, Ohio and has approximately 850 employees. Additional information about Ranpak can be found on its website: ranpak.com.

About iF DESIGN AWARD

Since 1954, the iF DESIGN AWARD has been recognized as an arbiter of quality for excellent design. The iF Design brand is renowned worldwide for outstanding design services, and the iF DESIGN AWARD is one of the most important design prizes in the world. It honors design achievements in all disciplines: product, packaging, communication and service design, architecture and interior architecture as well as professional concept, user experience (UX) and user interface (UI). All award-winning entries are featured on www.ifdesign.com and published in the iF Design App.



###

For more information, please contact:

Media Inquiries EMEA: duomedia PR for Ranpak Monika Dürr +49(0)6104 944895 monika.d@duomedia.com